PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4482909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARROWS UP, INC.	09/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROWS UP, LLC
Street Address:	3 WEST COLLEGE DRIVE
City:	ARLINGTON HEIGHTS
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15635850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8048

Email: lkjohnson@nge.com

Correspondent Name: ADAM H. MASIA

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700
Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028871-0019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA
SIGNATURE:	/Adam H. Masia/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from Arrows Up Inc to Arrows Up LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment from Arrows Up Inc to Arrows Up LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment from Arrows Up Inc to Arrows Up LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 504436208 REEL: 042853 FRAME: 0724

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arrows Up, Inc., (the "Assignor"), an Illinois corporation whose address is 450 Crossen Ave, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007, is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Arrows Up, LLC (the "Assignee"), a Colorado limited liability company whose address is 450 Crossen Ave, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions embodied therein in the United States (including all provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reexamination, reissue, and any other extension applications thereof and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon) and in all foreign countries including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy thereof are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions embodied therein in the United States (including all provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reexamination, reissue, and any other extension applications thereof and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon) and in all foreign countries including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

Signed At: Chicago, Illinois, Cook County, this (<a href="mailt

ASSIGNOR:

ARROWS UP, INC., an Illinois corporation

Printed Name:

C. John Allegretti

Title:

President

ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions embodied therein in the United States (including all provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reexamination, reissue, and any other extension applications thereof and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon) and in all foreign countries including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

Signed At: Chicago, Illinois, Cook County, this 1/57 day of August, 2016

City State County

ASSIGNEE:

ARROWS UP, LLC, a Colorado limited liability

company

Printed Name: C. John Allegretti

Title:

Manager

PATENT REEL: 042853 FRAME: 0726

SCHEDULE A

- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/914,075, U.S. Patent No. 8,616,370, Issue Date: December 13, 2013, Inventor: Allegretti, et al., Title: Bulk Material Shipping Container.
- 2. U.S. Continuation-In-Part Patent Application No. 13/249,688, U.S. Patent No. 8,887,914, Issue Date: November 18, 2014, Inventor: Allegretti, et al., Title: Bulk Material Shipping Container.
- 3. U.S. Continuation Patent Application No. 14/516,292, Filing Date: October 16, 2014, Inventor: Allegretti, et al., Title: Bulk Material Shipping Container.
- EP Patent Appl. No. 11836876.0 -1798/ 2632813, Filing Date: May 24, 2013, Inventor: Allegretti, et al.
- 5. U.S. Patent Application No. 14/158,158, Filing Date: January 17, 2014, Inventor: Allegretti, Title: Bulk Material Shipping Container Unloader.
- 6. U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/084,697, Filing Date: November 26, 2014, Inventor: Allegretti.
- 7. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/357,023, Filing Date: June 30, 2016, Inventor: Allegretti, et al.

PATENT REEL: 042853 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 06/28/2017